

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4648

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2023


SETTING UP OF MEGA INVESTMENT TEXTILE


4648. DR. SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Andhra Pradesh Government for setting up

MITRA Park in Kopparthy in YSR Kadapa district; and


(b) if so, the details thereof including the status of approval of the proposal?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a) & (b): The Government had received 18 proposals from 13 State Governments for setting up PM

MITRA Park including the proposal of Kadapa district in Andhra Pradesh. The Government has

finalized following 7 sites viz. Tamil Nadu (Virudhnagar),   Telangana (Warangal), Gujarat

(Navsari),   Karnataka (Kalaburagi), Madhya Pradesh (Dhar), Uttar Pradesh (Lucknow),

Maharashtra (Amravati) for setting up of PM MITRA Parks. Eligible states and sites were evaluated using a transparent challenge method based on objective criteria as defined in the scheme guidelines.
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